

Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro MUNICIPALITY OF GLORIA

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 31, 2022

KATHLEENE M. MARQUINEZ

Mina De Oro Motors Incorporated Nautical Highway, Brgy. Putingtubig, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am/Sir:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to Mina De Oro Motors Incorporated may commence on the Supply and Delivery of Brand New Dump Truck effective on the day or date after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipal Government of Gloria, Oriental Mindoro.

Contract Duration:

90 days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

Very truly yours,

GERMAN D. RODEGERIO Municipal Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

08-31-2022

Name of the Representative of the Big

the Bidder: KATHLEENE M. MARGUIND

Authorized. Signature:

PURCHASE ORDER

MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF GLORIA

unicipal Government of Gloria, Oriental Mindoro			Project Reference Number Name of the Projects: Location of the Projects:		Supply and Delivery of Brand New Dump Truck	
			Location of t	ne Projects.	Within Cipanty of Olo	-
Supplier:	Mina De Oro Motors Incorporated Nautical Highway, Brgy. Putingtubig, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro 009-897-343-00000		P.O. No.: Date: Mode of Procurement: PR No./s:		2022-001-535	
					AUGUST 30, 2022	
Address:					Public Bidding 2022-001-820	
IIN:						
Name of the Project/s:	Supply and Delivery of Brand New Dump Truck he Project/s Municipality of Gloria			2022-015		
	he Project/	s Municipality of Gloria				
Gentlemen:	ich thic Off	ice the following articles subject to the term	ns and conditio	ns contained h	erein:	L STEEL
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the term Place of Delivery: Municipality of Gloria			Delivery Terr	n;	90 days	
Date of Deliv			Payment Term:		after delivery and inspection	
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	unit	Brand New Dump Truck	(2	2,810,000.00	5,620,000.00
		Engine Type: Diesel Engine, 4 cylinder, Turbo Intercooler, Common-Rail Direct Injection, Euro IV Standard				
	-	Bore & Stroke: at least 115 x 125 mm				
	-	Displacement : at least 5,193 cc		===		
	-	Max Output kw (ps) : 114 (155.0) / 2,600 rpm				
	-	Max Torque N-m (kh-m) :419 (42.0) / 1,600-				
	1	2,600 rpm				
		Convenience : Power window, Radio w/USB, 2 Speakers & Auto Door Lock				
- X-2		Tank capacity : at least 100 liters				
		Transmission : Manual				
		at least 4 cubic				
		Low side				
		Inclusion: 3 year registration with CT Standard Set of Tools, EWD, Tint an Rustproof, Sticker-Logo LGU Gloria	d Factory			
		Terms and Conditions: Warranty-Eur and unlimited mileage	ro IV 3 years			
		Total				P 5,620,000.0
otal Amoun	t in Words					
	C'- Wand	and Twenty Thousand Pesos Only				
la casa o	£ failure to	make the full delivery within the time spec	ified above, a	penalty of one	tenth (1/10) of one pe	ercent for every day of
elay shall he	imposed o	The undelivered item/s.				
	/	N		Very truly yo	ours,	
Conforme:	/ 1	4		1000	\ \(\alpha_{\cdots} \)	LONGO AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE
	1				NW	DECERDIO.
3	Mina De	Oro Motors Incorporated	_		GERMAN D. RO	
8	Signature/	over Printed Name of Supplier			Mulicipal M	30120W
		108-30-20 22	_		, DK L	
		Date Signed			Date Sign	ea -
n case of Ne	gotiated Pr	urchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA	7160, this por	tion must be	accomplished.	
		an Resolution No.:	38	Not Appli	cable	
Certified Cor	rect:					
		Not Applicable			2-1 DAG	4th - Supplier
Copy Distrib	ution:	Orig - DV/COA	2nd - DV/M	IACU	3rd - BAC	Tui - Supplier

C5

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made the 30th day of August 2022 between Municipality of Gloria of the Philippines of the one part and Mina De Oro Motors Incorporated, Oriental Mindoro, Philippines (of the other part:

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly Supply and Delivery of Brand New Dump Truck and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Five Million Six Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos (Php. 5,620,000.00) with the contract duration of ninety (90) days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, viz.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
- ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted; Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;
- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- 3. In consideration for the sum of Five Million Six Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos (Php. 5,620,000.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, Mina De Oro Motors Incorporated agrees to Supply and Delive Brand New Dump Truck in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- The Municipality of Gloria agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.



SHERALEEN C. ABUAN

HON. GERNAND. RODEGER

HISTORY MARQUINEZ

C5

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed, delivered by GERMAN D. RODEGERIO the Municipal Mayor. Signed, sealed, delivered by KATHLEENE M. MARQUINEZ the Representative. Binding Signature of Procuring Entity HON. GER RODEGERIO Driver's License No D05-91-011960 Valid Until : 10-22-2022 Binding Signature of Contractor M. MARQUINEZ Referesentative Driver's License No DO5-13-002018 Valid Until 2093-08-13 WITNESS B. LOGDAT EEN C. ABUAN Municipal Budget Officer Municipal Accountant Republic of the Philippines JALABERTONS Acknowledgement BEFORE ME, as the Notary Public for and with the personally appeared HON. GERMAN D. RODEGERIO - Municipal Mayor, representing the Municipality of Gloria with and KATHLEENE M. MARQUINEZ, representing Mina issued on _ _at De Oro Motors Incorporated with No. issued on Known to me the same person who executed the foregoing CONTRACT OF AGREEMENT and they acknowledge to ME that their statement is true and deed for and in behalf of the parties they represented. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affixed my signature and official seal this 2022. AUG 3 0 2022

Doc. No. 33 Page No. 8 Book No. 22 Series of 2022

TVY, TYRON KIM D. BACULO Notary Public Until December 31, 2027 React Attendays St. 1024, of Control Life and Control Mandeed

PTR No. 014875 - 146 - mc - Criental Mandeese PTR No. 0842260 - 12-03-21 (for 2022) - Calapore (a) MCLE Compliance No. VI-0622615 - 04-02-49